1
CPC 100
Ordering Information
2
Description Ordering No.
CPC 100 Basic Package Package including CPC 100 and all accessories to perform basic
checks on primary assets.
VE000601

VESM0683
VESM0684
CPC 100 ordering information
6
Ordering No. Description
CPC 100 Basic Package VE000601 Hardware
1 ×	 CPC 100
Software
1 ×	 CP Quick card
1 ×	 CPC editor software
1 ×	 PTM Standard
	 (including 30-days trial licencse for PTM Advanced)
Cables and accessories
1 ×	 CPC 100 user manual
1 ×	 Set of 2 standard high-current cables (6 m / 19.68 ft) or
	 optional 1 × set of 2 high-current cables (9 m / 29.53 ft)
1 ×	 Set of 2 standard high-voltage cables (2 000 V, 6 m / 19.68 ft) or
	 optional 1 × set of 2 high-voltage cables (2 000 V, 10 m / 32.81 ft)
1 ×	 Set of 6 standard measurement cables (6 m / 19.68 ft) or
	 optional 1 × set of 6 measurement cables (10 m / 32.81 ft)
1 ×	 Grounding cable (green / yellow) (6 m / 19.68 ft, 6 mm2)
1 ×	 Ethernet PC connection cable (3 m / 9.84 ft)
1 ×	 Transport case with wheels for CPC 100
1 ×	 Carry bag for CPC 100 accessories
1 ×	 Set of 4 connection clamps for high voltage
1 ×	 Low voltage adapter
1 ×	 Power cord CPC
1 ×	 USB memory stick
1 ×	 Set of 4 crocodile clamps
1 ×	 PTM DVD (including CPC Toolset)
1 ×	 SAA1 - audible beeper dongle
1 ×	 Set of 3 jumper cables (25 cm / 10 in)
CPC 100 Standard Package
includes CPC 100 Basic Package plus:
VE000611 Software
1 ×	 CP CT test cards
1 ×	 CP VT test cards
1 ×	 CP transformer test cards
1 ×	 CP resistance test cards
Cables and accessories
1 ×	 CP SA1 Surge Arrestor box
CPC 100 Enhanced Package
includes CPC 100 Standard Package plus:
VE000621 Software
1 ×	 CP sequencer test card
1 ×	 CP ramping test card
1 ×	 CP GR – ground resistance test option includes testing software
	 and hardware accessory (VEHZ0660)
1 ×	 CPOL2 software and hardware accessory (VESM0645)
Packages
CPC 100 ordering information
7
CPC 100 ordering information
Ordering No. Description
CPC 100 Transformer Test System VE000633 Hardware
1 ×	 CPC 100
1 ×	 CP TD12
Software
1 ×	 CP Quick card

Packages
10
CPC 100 ordering information
Packages
Ordering No. Description
CPC 100 PF/DF Test System VE000632 Hardware
1 ×	 CPC 100
1 ×	 CP TD12
Software
1 ×	 CP Quick card
1 ×	 CPC editor software
1 ×	 TanDelta/power factor test card
1 ×	 PTM Standard
	 (including 30-days trial licencse for PTM Advanced)
Cables and accessories
1 ×	 Ethernet PC connection cable (3 m / 9.84 ft)
1 ×	 CP TD accessories set
1 ×	 Set of 12 solid terminal adapters
1 ×	 Transport case with wheels for CP TD
1 ×	 CP TD1 user manual
1 ×	 CPC 100 user manual
1 ×	 Grounding cable (green / yellow) (6 m / 19.68 ft, 6 mm2)
1 ×	 Transport case with wheels for CPC 100
1 ×	 PTM DVD (including CPC Toolset)
1 ×	 Power cord CPC
1 ×	 USB memory stick
1 ×	 CP trolley
1 x	 SAA1 - audible beeper dongle
11
CPC 100 ordering information
Packages
Ordering No. Description
CPC 80 PF/DF Test System VE000631 Hardware
1 ×	 CPC 80
1 ×	 CP TD12
Software
1 ×	 CPC editor software
1 ×	 TanDelta/power factor test card
1 ×	 PTM Standard
	 (including 30-days trial licencse for PTM Advanced)
Cables and accessories
1 ×	 Ethernet PC connection cable (3 m / 9.84 ft)
1 ×	 CP TD accessories set
1 × 	 Transport case with wheels for CP TD
1 × 	 CP TD user manual
1 × 	 Grounding cable (green / yellow) (6 m / 19.68 ft, 6 mm2)
1 × 	 Transport case with wheels for CPC 80
1 × 	 PTM DVD (including CPC Toolset)
1 × 	 Power cord CPC
1 × 	 USB memory stick
1 x 	 SAA1 - audible beeper dongle
12
Ordering No. Description
CP TD12 Upgrade Option VE000638 Hardware
1 ×	 CP TD12
Software
1 ×	 TanDelta/power factor test card
1 ×	 PTM Standard
	 (including 30-days trial licencse for PTM Advanced)
Cables and accessories
1 ×	 CP TD accessories set
1 ×	 Set of 4 crocodile clamps
1 ×	 Set of 12 solid terminal adapters
1 ×	 Transport case with wheels for CP TD
1 ×	 CP TD user manual
1 ×	 CP Trolley
1 ×	 PTM DVD (including CPC Toolset)
CP TD15 Upgrade Option VE000639 Hardware
1 ×	 CP TD15
Software
1 ×	 TanDelta/power factor test card
1 ×	 PTM Standard

For transformer demagnetization the CP Demag test card has to be ordered separately (order no. VESM0639)
Packages Upgrade Options
CPC 100 ordering information
13
Ordering No. Description
CP SB1 Upgrade Option VEHZ0692 Hardware
1 ×	 CP SB1
Cables and accessories
1 ×	 RS232 cable
1 ×	 Grounding cable (green / yellow) (6 m / 19.68 ft, 6 mm2)
2 ×	 8 pole connection cables (15 m / 49.21 ft, 2.5 mm2)
1 ×	 Set of 6 coaxial cables (4 × 6 m / 19.68 ft, 2.5 mm2 and
	 2 × 15 m / 49.21 ft, 2.5 mm2)
4 ×	 Set of 2 Kelvin clamps
1 ×	 Transport case with wheels for CP SB1
1 ×	 Set of 12 flexible terminal adapters
1 ×	 PTM DVD (including CPC Toolset)
1 × 	 CP SB1 user manual
Additional accessories: connection cables
CP CU1 and GB1 Upgrade Option VEHZ0671 Hardware
1 ×	 CP CU1
1 ×	 CP GB1
Cables and accessories
1 ×	 3-lead shorting cable (0.3 m / 11.81 in, 10 mm2)
1 ×	 CP CU1 reference manual
1 ×	 Set of 3 CP GB1 surge arrestors
1 ×	 Short circuiting bar (4 mm / 0.16 in, 19 mm / 0.75 in)
1 ×	 Booster connection cable (6 m / 19.68 ft, 3 × 1.5 mm2)
1 ×	 Coaxial cable (6 m / 19.68 ft)
1 ×	 Set of 2 cables with Kelvin clamps (6 m / 19.68 ft, 6 mm2)
1 ×	 Grounding cable (green / yellow) (6 m / 19.68 ft, 6 mm2)
1 ×	 Transport case with wheels for CP CU1 & CP GB1
1 ×	 PTM DVD (including CPC Toolset)
Note:
Please quote additionally, if needed:
•	 CPC line impedance test card (VESM0616)
•	 CPC sequencer test card (VESM0635) for the sequencer based templates
Packages Upgrade Options
CPC 100 ordering information
14
Ordering No. Description
Ground Impedance and
Step & Touch Voltage Set Upgrade Option
VEHZ0708 Hardware
1 ×	 Handheld grounding tester HGT1 including accessories
Cables and accessories
1 ×	 Foot electrode (20 cm × 20 cm)
3 ×	 Ground electrode
6 ×	 Cable reels (100 m / 328.08 ft, 0.75 mm2, black)
1 ×	 PTM DVD (including CPC Toolset)
Note:
Please quote additionally, if needed:
•	 PTM advanced software for HGT1 (VESM0626) to use the PTM Ground Impedance and Step & Touch Voltage tests
•	 CPC sequencer test card (VESM0635) to for the CPC output sequence template
•	 Rogowski coil (VEHZ0623) for reduction factor measurements
Minimally Invasive Accessory Option P0000291 Hardware
1 × Handheld grounding tester HGT1 including accessories
Cables & accessories
1 x AC/DC Current clamp

1 ×	 CP RC1 user manual
Packages Upgrade Options
CPC 100 ordering information
16
Ordering No. Description
CP RC2 Upgrade Option VEHZ0770 Hardware
1 ×	 CP AT1
1 ×	 CP TR7
3 ×	 CP CR6
Software
1 ×	 HV resonance test system test card
1 x 	 PTM Standard
	 (including 30-days trial licencse for PTM Advanced)
Cables and accessories
2 ×	 CP RC Y cable 4 m / 13.1 ft black (16 mm2)
2 ×	 CP RC Y cable 4 m / 13.1 ft red (16 mm2)
1 ×	 CP RC cable 1 m / 3.3 ft (16 mm2)
1 ×	 Booster connection cable 6 m / 19.7 ft (3 × 1.5 mm2)
5 ×	 Grounding cable (green/yellow) 6 m / 19.7 ft (6 mm2)
1 ×	 Power cord 3-pole
1 ×	 Power cord 5-pole
1 ×	 Current transformer KSO104
1 ×	 Terminal adapters
3 ×	 Transport case
1 ×	 CP RC2 user manual
CPOL2 Upgrade Option VESM0645 Hardware
1 ×	 CPOL2
Software
1 ×	 Polarity check test card
CP TC12 Upgrade Option VEHZ0601 Hardware
1 ×	 CP TC12
CP DB1 Upgrade Option VEHZ0695 Hardware
1 ×	 CP DB1
Cables and accessories
1 ×	 Grounding cable (green / yellow) (6 m / 19.68 ft, 6 mm2)
1 ×	 Carry bag for CP DB1
1 ×	 High-current cable (2 m / 6.56 ft) (70 mm2)
1 ×	 CP DB1 user manual
Packages Upgrade Options
CPC 100 ordering information
17
1 Additional CP CR600 according to the customer needs
Ordering No. Description
CP CR600 – Upgrade-Option (25 H) VEHZ0593 Hardware
1 ×	 CP CR600 (1 x 25 H)
(including cable set and user manual)
CP CR600 – Upgrade-Option (50 H) VEHZ0594 Hardware
1 ×	 CP CR600 (1 x 50 H)
(including cable set and user manual)
CP CR600 – Upgrade-Option (100 H) VEHZ0595 Hardware
1 ×	 CP CR600 (1 x 100 H)
(including cable set and user manual)
Stator Core Measurement Upgrade Option P0000056 Hardware
1 x RAA1 rail for semi-automatic measurement
1 x SCU1 measurement control unit
1 x WMP1 winding multiplier
Cables and accessories
Note: PTM-Advanced licence for CPC 100 (VSM0676) is needed
MV Resonance Test System VEHZ0767 Hardware
1 × EXT1 exciter transformer
1 x DSH03 series resonance coil
1 x CC 70kV 5nF HV capacitor
1 x Grounding rod